

Project: SUMP PUMP COLLECTION SYSTEM  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; KERRY ELLIS	Bid Estimate: \$ 281,129.00	Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD	CMC Excavation, Inc. 42884 261th Street	TE Underground, LLC 293 N. Tyler Street
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 477,785.00	Address: Street Centerville, SD	Address: Street	Address: Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/11/21	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: Emery, SD 57332	City/State/Zip: Tyler, MN 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.310.2184	Phone No.: 605.770.2957	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
2	SPECIAL	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
3	SPECIAL	4" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	5565	\$ 5.25	\$ 29,216.25	\$ 5.80	\$ 32,277.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 47,302.50	
4	SPECIAL	4" BORING	LF	5565	\$ 17.00	\$ 94,605.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 100,170.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 100,170.00	
5	SPECIAL	TRACER WIRE	LF	5565	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,947.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,504.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,339.00	
6	SPECIAL	24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	
7	SPECIAL	24" POLYETHYLENE CAP	EA	13	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,510.00	
8	SPECIAL	R-5900E FRAME AND COVER	EA	13	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	
9	SPECIAL	SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB-OUT	EA	41	\$ 575.00	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00	
10	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	EA	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	
11	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT PATCH	SY	3	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	
12	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY PATCH	SY	3	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	
13	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	832	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,816.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 14,560.00	
14	SPECIAL	SOD/SEEDING	SY	128	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,200.00	
15	SPECIAL	4" UNDERDRAIN	LF	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 194,564.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 218,746.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 242,506.50</b>